RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING)		
DESIGNATED BICYCLE PARKING)		
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN ISLA VISTA)		
IN THE THIRD SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT)	RESOLUTION NO.	

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Sections 21354 and 22508 and the Code of Santa Barbara County, California, Sections 23-1 and 23-11, authorize the Board of Supervisors of the County, to establish stop intersections or parking regulations on portions of roads and highways under its jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, it is a public benefit that certain portions of County highways in Santa Barbara County have designated parking zones, in accordance with said Sections:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the following locations in Santa Barbara County and under the jurisdiction of the Board of Supervisors of said County are hereby designated as bicycle parking zones and the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Barbara is hereby authorized and directed to install and maintain appropriate pavement markings and signs at the following locations:

"Bicycle Parking Zone"

- On the sidewalk located on the north side of Pardall Road adjacent to the curb, a 14'Lx6'W box and 16'Lx6'W box, beginning 60' west of the centerline of Embarcadero del Mar, separated by a 5' length between the two boxes.
- On the sidewalk located on the north side of Pardall Road adjacent to the curb, a 24'Lx6'W box, beginning 52' west of the centerline of Embarcadero Del Norte.
- On the west side of Camino Del Sur, a 30'Lx8'W box, beginning 55' south of the centerline of Berkshire Terrace, just north of Picasso Road.
- On the north side of Sueno Road at Sueno Park, a 47'Lx8'W box, beginning 486' west of the centerline of Camino Pescadero.
- On the south side of Del Playa Drive, a 20'6"Lx8'W box, beginning 486' east of the centerline of El Embarcadero at Pelican Park.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Santa Barbara County Director of Public Works or designee is hereby authorized and directed to install appropriate markings and/or signs at said locations as time and resources permit.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTE State of California, on this		
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD	COUNTY	OF SANTA BARBARA
By: Deputy Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL	Das	Williams, Chair d of Supervisors
By:		